VILLAGE BOARD REGULAR MEETING
Tuesday, October 15, 2024
Regular Meeting began at 5:30 PM and ended at 9:00 PM
Meeting was held in person in the Village Board Room and was also available on zoom

Meeting Recording:
https://us02web.zoom.us/rec/share/6UAkeuHJqc3u4dO3FPARqneg3nUK3zGui0mdsXLBIH
sLJgaGsLeB NOOOJSBRfSRNV.ly4jTf3coSKItGP3?startTime=1729027693000

Passcode: *imm00g+

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL FOR REGULAR MEETING: Present, Mayor James Williams

Trustees: Present, Trustee Brunette, Trustee Ryan, Trustee Scollin, and Trustee White.

Staff also Present: Village Manager Bachana Tsiklauri, Village Treasurer Kendra Martin, Deputy
Clerk/Treasurer Nicole McClatchie, and Village Clerk Amanda Hopf.

AUDITING:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve payment for the 2025 Budget
$227616.46 batch number 10152024. Complete detail of these vouchers is attached and made
part of these minutes.

Motion: Ryan Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve these minutes
Motion: Brunette Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

PUBLIC COMMENT:

Peter Seward requested new STR exemption process

Rich Shapiro suggestions on Workplace Violence Policy, Ampersand Ave designs, maintenance
costs 33 Petrova

ITEMS FOR BOARD ACTION:

Bill 143-2024 Workplace Violence Policy Adoption-TABLED

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: White Second: Ryan

Motion to Table: Ryan Second: White

Roll Call to Table: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 144-2024 Resolution to submit a Northern Border Regional Commission (NBRC) grant
application for Mount Pisgah Recreation Center
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES Page 1 of 3


https://us02web.zoom.us/rec/share/6UAkeuHJqc3u4O3FPARqncg3nUF3zGui0mdsXLBIHsLJgaGsLeB%20N0O0J8BRfSRNv.ly4jTf3coSKltGP3?startTime=1729027693000
https://us02web.zoom.us/rec/share/6UAkeuHJqc3u4O3FPARqncg3nUF3zGui0mdsXLBIHsLJgaGsLeB%20N0O0J8BRfSRNv.ly4jTf3coSKltGP3?startTime=1729027693000

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion
Motion: Scollin Second: White
Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 145-2024 Resolution to authorize the Village Board to act as Lead Agency for the
SEQR process for Mount Pisgah Water Withdrawal Permit Project

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 146-2024 Resolution authorizing the submission of the Village of Saranac Lake Mount
Pisgah Water Withdrawal Permit Project-TABLED

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion to Table: White Second: Brunette

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; no; White yes; Williams no.

Bill 147-2024 Resolution to approve updates to the STR permit application and a draft
request form for new short-term rental exemptions-TABLED

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Brunette Second: White

Motion to Table: Brunette Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan no; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams no.

Bill 148-2024 Resolution to amend the Saranac Lake Fire Vehicle Replacement Plan
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: Scollin

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes: Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 149-2024 Resolution designating Prescott Park as Prescott-IPW Park
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes: Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 150-2024 Special Meeting Rules

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: White Second: Scollin

Motion to Amend: Brunette Second:_Scollin

Roll Call to Amend: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams no.

Roll Call on Amended Resolution: Brunette yes; Ryan yes: Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams no.

Bill 151-2024 Resolution directing the Village Manager and Police Chief to seek quotes for
enhanced security protocols and infrastructure for the Village Offices
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES Page 2 of 3



Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: White

Motion to Amend: Scollin Second: White

Roll Call on Amended Resolution: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams

yes.

OLD BUSINESS: Short-term Rentals, Ampersand Ave designs, Rezoning Recommendations,
and Armory

NEW BUSINESS: Open Meetings Law (location/attendees)

PUBLIC COMMENT SECTION:
Rich Shapiro on Special Meeting Rules and Berkeley Green Bathrooms

EXECUTIVE SESSION: History of Employment of Particular Corporation and matters which
imperil safety if disclosed

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to enter into Executive Session

Motion: White Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to exit Executive Session

Motion: Scollin Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.

MOTION TO ADJOURN:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to adjourn

Motion: Ryan Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin; yes; White yes; Williams yes.
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Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 09/30/2024 - 2:31PM
Batch: 00006.09.2024 - Vouchers 2024-10-15 (A)
Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Vendor: 134 NATIONAL GRID Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
51399-57113 Electric Bill 382.44 10/15/2024 001-1620-0403-0000 11053889
Check Total: 382.44
Total for Check Run: 382.44
Total of Number of Checks:
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Accounts Payable

Voucher Approval List
User: accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 09/30/2024 - 2:31PM
Batch: 00006.09.2024 - Vouchers 2024-10-15 (A)
Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount
11053889 51399-57113 NATIONAL GRID Electric Bill 001-1620-0403-0000 382.44
Warrant Total: 382.44
Report Total: 382.44

AP-Voucher Approval List (09/30/2024 - 2:31 PM)
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Accounts Payable

Voucher Approval Document

User: accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 09/30/2024 - 2:32PM
Batch: 00006.09.2024 - Vouchers 2024-10-15 (A)

ABSTRACT OF CLAIMS FOR VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE

The claims set forth bearing numbers to have been audited and allowed by us being the Mayor & Trustees of the

Village Board.
Mayor/Trustee: Date:

TO THE TREASURER OF THE VILLAGE
You are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the order of the following vendors the various amounts in payment of Claims hereinafter set forth,
numbered the same as above inclusive, which have been audited and allowed and are chargeable to the fund and appropriation account as

designated.
Fund Description Amount
001 GENERAL FUND 382.44
Report Total: 382.44
Page 1
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Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 10/11/2024 - 12:50PM
Batch: 00003.10.2024 - Vouchers 2024-10-15
Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Vendor: 5386 HARRIS BEACH PLLC. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
FILE #320721 Bond Council CWSRF Project #C5-5519-09-00 5,939.00 10/15/2024 219-1420-0200-0000 11053984
Check Total: 5,939.00
Vendor: 3769 RECREATION ENGINEERING & PLANNING Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
#8 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR WHITEWA. 6,146.25 10/15/2024 250-8662-0416-0000 11053962
Check Total: 6,146.25
Vendor: 2389 STH WHEEL DIESEL, INC. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
24-12470 1/2" O-ring High Pressure Hyd. Coupler 380.90 10/15/2024 001-5110-0408-0000 11053928
Check Total: 380.90
Vendor: 2345 ACCESSIBILITY SOLUTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
46347 Contractual Exam of Accessibility Lift-17 Main 240.00 10/15/2024 001-1620-0407-0000 11053926
Check Total: 240.00
Vendor: 985 ADIRONDACK AWARDS AND PROMOTIONS Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
22435 Retirement Plaque, Name Plates-Martin, McClat 343.19 10/15/2024 001-6410-0401-0000 11053996
Check Total: 343.19
Vendor: 3381 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
10886 Park Wifi- Carousel Park 950.00 10/15/2024 001-6410-0400-1115 11053940
10886 Park Wifi- Carousel Park 894.10 10/15/2024 001-7110-0200-0000 11053940
10899 Keyboard and Mouse 16.73 10/15/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11053940
10899 Keyboard and Mouse 16.73 10/15/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11053940
10899 Keyboard and Mouse 17.26 10/15/2024 001-1680-0200-0000 11053940

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/11/2024 - 12:50 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

Check Total: 1,894.82
Vendor: 1588 ALICE HYDE MEDICAL CENTER Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
16218 New Hire Physical - G Faubert 315.00 10/15/2024 001-3120-0400-0000 11053912

Check Total: 315.00
Vendor: 2347 AT LAKE CHAMPLAIN LLC Check Sequence: § ACH Enabled: False
X121022282:01 Electric Homn 49.79 10/15/2024 001-5110-0408-0000 11053927
X121022381:01 260z. Power Service 382.32 10/15/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11053927

Check Total: 432.11
Vendor: 3614 BEARCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC. Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
5788952 Motorola 2-way Radios - All DPW Vehicles 5,994.70 10/15/2024 004-1640-0407-0000 11053955
5788952 Motorola 2-way Radios - All DPW Vehicles 6,176.36 10/15/2024 001-1640-0407-0000 11053955
5788952 Motorola 2-way Radios - All DPW Vehicles 5,994.70 10/15/2024 005-1640-0407-0000 11053955
5788998 FCC License Fee for Radio Comm. at Water/WV 175.00 10/15/2024 005-8130-0410-0000 11053955

Check Total; 18,340.76
Vendor: 3598 BEEBE, GABRIELLE Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
925 Reimbursement NYWLE Yearly Membership 50.00 10/15/2024 001-3120-0406-0000 11053954

Check Total: 50.00
Vendor: 3461 BFL SPLICING LLC Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
863 2024 Inspection- Pisgah T-bar & Tow Handle 950.00 10/15/2024 001-7260-0400-0000 11053945

Check Total: 950.00
Vendor: 1511 BOYER'S SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
10957 Port-a-John Services 600.00 10/15/2024 001-7110-0400-0000 11053909
10957 Port-a-John Services 160.00 10/15/2024 001-7260-0400-0000 11053909

Check Total: 760.00
Vendor: 379 Capital One Trade Credit Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
1135336 Blanket PO - September 2024 107.97 10/15/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11053966
1135475 Blanket PO - September 2024 68.97 10/15/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11053966
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Check Total: 176.94
Vendor: 305 CED Twin State Saranac Lake Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
8015-1052656 Blanket PO - September 2024 98.72 10/15/2024 001-7110-0401-0000 11053934
8015-1052960 Blanket PO - September 2024 16.51 10/15/2024 001-7110-0401-0000 11053934
8015-1053730 Blanket PO - September 2024 91.21 10/15/2024 005-8121-0407-0000 11053934
8015-1053849 Blanket PO - September 2024 19.68 10/15/2024 004-1640-0407-0000 11053934
8015-1053849 Blanket PO - September 2024 19.68 10/15/2024 005-1640-0407-0000 11053934
8015-1053849 Blanket PO - September 2024 20.29 10/15/2024 001-1640-0407-0000 11053934
8015-1054102 Blanket PO - September 2024 1831 10/15/2024 004-8320-0407-0000 11053934
Check Total: 284.40
Vendor: 2556 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
1992382 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 23.61 10/15/2024 005-1640-0400-0000 11053932
1992382 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 2434 10/15/2024 001-1640-0400-0000 11053932
1992382 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 23.61 10/15/2024 004-1640-0400-0000 11053932
1996895 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 24.34 10/15/2024 001-1640-0400-0000 11053932
1996895 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 23.61 10/15/2024 005-1640-0400-0000 11053932
1996895 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 23.61 10/15/2024 004-1640-0400-0000 11053932
2001390 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 2434 10/15/2024 001-1640-0400-0000 11053932
2001390 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 23.61 10/15/2024 005-1640-0400-0000 11053932
2001390 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 23.61 10/15/2024 004-1640-0400-0000 11053932
Check Total: 214.68
Vendor: 2484 CK TANK & LINE TESTING, LLC Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
3343 Corrosion Protection Test 380.00 10/15/2024 001-1620-0407-0000 11053929
Check Total: 380.00
Vendor: 5149 CLEAN WATERS, INC. Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
13873 ANNUAL ZINC ORTHO PHOSPHATE FOR C! 3.306.00 10/15/2024 004-8330-0401-0000 11053978
Check Total: 3,306.00
Vendor: 3506 COMMERCIAL SALES Check Sequence; 18 ACH Enabled: False
17777-0 Water for Village Offices - September 2024 12.23 10/15/2024 001-1610-0401-0000 11053947
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
17777-0 Water for Village Offices - September 2024 11.87 10/15/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11053947
17777-0 Water for Village Offices - September 2024 11.87 10/15/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11053947
Check Total: 35.97
Vendor: 1149 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
63082 Bug Crawl Brochures 2024 480.00 10/15/2024 001-6410-0401-0000 11053903
63430 High Peaks Harvest Festival Banner & Flyers 258.50 10/15/2024 001-8620-0401-0000 11053903
63459 Halloween Flyers, HP Harvest Fest Flyers 71.85 10/15/2024 001-8620-0401-0000 11053903
Check Total: 810.35
Vendor: 4937 CRYSTAL ROCK LLC Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
17711568 100824 Potable Drinking Water Service 87.44 10/15/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11053975
Check Total: 87.44
Vendor: 1639 CURTIS LUMBER CO. INC. Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
2307-007708 Blanket PO- September 2024 -10.99 10/15/2024 005-8120-0401-0000 11053916
2409-169832 Blanket PO- September 2024 360.58 10/15/2024 005-8120-0401-0000 11053916
2409-169843 Blanket PO- September 2024 -25.00 10/15/2024 005-8120-0401-0000 11053916
2409-182363 Blanket PO- September 2024 -75.00 10/15/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11053916
2409-182409 Blanket PO- September 2024 360.58 10/15/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11053916
2409-212852 Blanket PO- September 2024 118.99 10/15/2024 004-1640-0407-0000 11053916
2409-212852 Blanket PO- September 2024 118.99 10/15/2024 005-1640-0407-0000 11053916
2409-212852 Blanket PO- September 2024 122.60 10/15/2024 001-1640-0407-0000 11053916
2409-214901 Blanket PO- September 2024 157.21 10/15/2024 004-1640-0407-0000 11053916
2409-214901 Blanket PO- September 2024 157.21 10/15/2024 005-1640-0407-0000 11053916
2409-214901 Blanket PO- September 2024 161.96 10/15/2024 001-1640-0407-0000 11053916
2409-231587 Blanket PO- September 2024 378.57 10/15/2024 005-8120-0401-0000 11053916
2409-231605 Blanket PO- September 2024 335.58 10/15/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11053916
2409-287556 Blanket PO- September 2024 108.81 10/15/2024 001-7110-0401-0000 11053916
Check Total: 2,270.09
Vendor: 3223 CYNCON EQUIPMENT INC. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
96422 AC Filter, Fiber Guard Main Broom (large swee) 1,336.99 10/15/2024 001-8170-0408-0000 11053937

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/11/2024 - 12:50 PM)
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Inveice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Check Total: 1,336.99
Vendor: 163 Damien Battinelli Photography Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
001 Video Production & Travel 1,072.00 10/15/2024 001-3120-0400-0000 11053915
Check Total: 1,072.00
Vendor: 3586 DOG WASTE DEPOT Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
731900 Dog Waste Bags 30 roll cases 432.94 10/15/2024 001-7110-0401-0000 11053952
Check Total: 432.94
Vendor: 812 DOPPELMAYR USA, INC. Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
CD2025002213 Misc. parts- spring housing, protective plate, etc. 1,119.98 10/15/2024 001-7260-0401-0000 11053993
Check Total: 1,119.98
Vendor: 385 Early Dawn Confections LLC Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
000675 Pastries for After Hours Meeting 09/26 100.00 10/15/2024 001-8620-0401-0000 11053970
Check Total: 100.00
Vendor: 3551 ENDYNE INC. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
504965 SPEDES REQUIRED TESTING AT WWTP (L/ 115.00 10/15/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11053951
505024 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 10/15/2024 004-8330-0400-0000 11053951
505580 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 10/15/2024 004-8330-0400-0000 11053951
505581 SPEDES REQUIRED TESTING AT WWTP (L2 45.00 10/15/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11053951
505908 SPEDES REQUIRED TESTING AT WWTP (L4 115.00 10/15/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11053951
506031 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 175.00 10/15/2024 004-8330-0400-0000 11053951
506032 SPEDES REQUIRED TESTING AT WWTP (L2 45.00 10/15/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11053951
506033 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 175.00 10/15/2024 004-8330-0400-0000 11053951
507191 SPEDES REQUIRED TESTING AT WWTP (L4 45.00 10/15/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11053951
507192 SPEDES REQUIRED TESTING AT WWTP (L¢ 45.00 10/15/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11053951
507193 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 10/15/2024 004-8330-0400-0000 11053951
507543 SPEDES REQUIRED TESTING AT WWTP (L 45.00 10/15/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11053951
507614 SPEDES REQUIRED TESTING AT WWTP (L2 115.00 10/15/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11053951
Check Total: 1,070.00
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Invoice No

Description

Amount

Pmt Date

Acct Number Voucher No Reference

Vendor: 74 GABRIEL FAUBERT Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
0917-0919 Travel Expense Reimbursements 277.80 10/15/2024 001-3120-0406-0000 11053989
0927-1001 Travel Expense Reimbursements 265.80 10/15/2024 001-3120-0406-0000 11053989

Check Total: 543.60
Vendor: 3162 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #3576 Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
1248190 Pipe, 15x15 Coup. 1,365.42 10/15/2024 005-8120-0401-0000 11053936
1249422 Pipe, 15x15 Coup. 320.58 10/15/2024 005-8120-0401-0000 11053936

Check Total: 1,686.00
Vendor: 3690 FISCHER, BESSETTE, MULDOWNEY & MCARDLE, LLP Check Sequence; 30 ACH Enabled: False
41707 Legal Services through August 2024 831.60 10/15/2024 005-1420-0400-0000 11053960
41707 Legal Services through August 2024 831.60 10/15/2024 004-1420-0400-0000 11053960
41707 Legal Services through August 2024 856.80 10/15/2024 001-1420-0400-0000 11053960

Check Total: 2,520.00
Vendor: 224 FLOCK GROUP INC. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
INV-47305 Flock Safety Platform 2 years, 12 cameras 36,000.00 10/15/2024 001-3120-0200-0000 11053924

Check Total: 36,000.00
Vendor: 628 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
20071095 DISPOSAL OF SLUDGE & GRIT SCREENIN( 241.80 10/15/2024 005-8130-0401-0000 11053986
20072050 DISPOSAL OF SLUDGE & GRIT SCREENIN( 148.00 10/15/2024 005-8130-0401-0000 11053986
40088177 BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 48.00 10/15/2024 001-8160-0400-0000 11053986
40088188 BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 81.00 10/15/2024 001-8160-0400-0000 11053986
40088710 BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 172.00 10/15/2024 001-8160-0400-0000 11053986
40089645 BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 148.00 10/15/2024 001-8160-0400-0000 11053986

Check Total: 838.80
Vendor: 684 GALLS, LLC Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
029054362 Charger Kit- 12v AC 463.69 10/15/2024 001-3120-0401-0000 11053988

Check Total: 463.69

Vendor: 3616

GOMEZ & SULLIVAN ENGINEERING

Check Sequence: 34

ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description

Amount

Pmt Date

Acct Number Voucher No Reference

02582.001 ENG SVCS-SEVENTH PART 12D SAFETY IN 4,658.00 10/15/2024 001-8989-0400-0000 11053956

Check Total: 4,658.00
Vendor: 5321 GRAINGER, INC. Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
9244045747 Electric baseboards, Round slings 230.31 10/15/2024 001-7260-0407-0000 11053982
9244045747 Electric baseboards, Round slings 63.88 10/15/2024 001-7260-0401-0000 11053982

Check Total: 294.19
Vendor: 380 YVONNE GRANT Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
101924 Face Painting @ Harvest Fest 10/19 160.00 10/15/2024 001-8620-0400-0000 11053967

Check Total: 160.00
Vendor: 5226 HIGH PEAKS FORD Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
51158 Diesel Fuel Filter Kit 72.00 10/15/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11053981

Check Total: 72.00
Vendor: 79 HULBERT'S TRI-LAKE SUPPLY Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
S$115693-01 Blanket PO- September 2024 518.40 10/15/2024 001-1620-0407-0000 11053991
$117556 Blanket PO- September 2024 328.44 10/15/2024 004-8340-0401-0000 11053991

Check Total: 846.84
Vendor: 878 INTERNATIONAL ASSOC. OF CHIEFS OF POLICE Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
2024 TACP 2024 Annual Conference- D Perrotte 500.00 10/15/2024 001-3120-0406-0000 11053994

Check Total: 500.00
Vendor: 329 JCM Associates Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
9923 Certificate, Polos, Sign, etc. 615.06 10/15/2024 001-3120-0200-0000 11053939

Check Total: 615.06
Vendor: 1608 JEROME FIRE EQUIPMENT CO. INC. Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
0244577-IN Air Quality Test-Quarterly 484.25 10/15/2024 001-3410-0400-0000 11053914

Check Total: 484.25
Vendor: 945 KOESTER ASSOCIATES, INC,

Check Sequence: 42

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/11/2024 - 12:50 PM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount

Pmt Date

Acct Number Voucher No Reference

020496 ROTACUT INLINE GRINDER FOR DIGESTE 1,342.75 10/15/2024 005-8130-0410-0000 11053995
020803 ROTACUT INLINE GRINDER FOR DIGESTE 57.96 10/15/2024 005-8130-0410-0000 11053995

Check Total: 1,400.71
Vendor: 997 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
45541940 Copier Lease - PD & VO 116.37 10/15/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11053997
45541940 Copier Lease - PD & VO 116.37 10/15/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11053997
45541940 Copier Lease - PD & VO 119.90 10/15/2024 001-1610-0400-0000 11053997
45541940 Copier Lease - PD & VO 110.41 10/15/2024 001-3120-0400-0000 11053997

Check Total: 463.05
Vendor: 3389 TRAVIS LABAR Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
1001-1002 Travel Expense Reimbursement 32.00 10/15/2024 001-3120-0406-0000 11053941

Check Total: 32.00
Vendor: 3445 LABELLA ASSOCIATES, DPC Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
239398 Mt Pisgah Rec Area Improvement 1,687.31 10/15/2024 001-7260-0400-0000 11053943

Check Total: 1,687.31
Vendor: 3618 LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
A066396-IN PD HSA/FSA Admin Fees - Aug & Sept 2024 396.00 10/15/2024 001-3120-0860-0000 11053957

Check Total: 396.00
Vendor: 3504 MAHONEY NOTIFY-PLUS, INC. Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
0346512-IN Quarterly Monitoring HVAC/Fire System 1-3 M: 178.50 10/15/2024 001-1620-0407-0000 11053946

Check Total: 178.50
Vendor: 2150 MISSION COMMUNICATIONS LLC Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
1084114 MydroM850 Series- 1 year renewal 563.40 10/15/2024 001-8989-0400-0000 11053922

Check Total: 563.40
Vendor: 4909 MX FUELS & PROPANE Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
F5109542 Diesel - September 2024 21545 10/15/2024 001-3410-0409-0000 11053974
F5109542 Diesel - September 2024 1,995.14 10/15/2024 001-5142-0409-0000 11053974

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/11/2024 - 12:50 PM)
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F5109542 Diesel - September 2024 73.49 10/15/2024 005-8120-0409-0000 11053974
F5109554 Diesel - September 2024 540.93 10/15/2024 005-8120-0409-0000 11053974
F5109554 Diesel - September 2024 80.52 10/15/2024 001-8160-0409-0000 11053974
F5109554 Diesel - September 2024 7231 10/15/2024 001-1640-0409-0000 11053974
F5109554 Diesel - September 2024 27542 10/15/2024 001-8170-0409-0000 11053974
F5109554 Diesel - September 2024 70.18 10/15/2024 005-1640-0409-0000 11053974
F5109554 Diesel - September 2024 70.18 10/15/2024 004-1640-0409-0000 11053974
Check Total: 3,393.62
Vendor: 122 N.Y.C.OM. Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
13214 NYCOM Webinar Training- Deputy Clerk 50.00 10/15/2024 001-1410-0406-0000 11053905
Check Total: 50.00
Vendor: 138 NAPA AUTO PARTS Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
658101 Blanket PO - September 2024 26.97 10/15/2024 001-7260-0408-0000 11053907
658147 Blanket PO - September 2024 34.69 10/15/2024 005-8130-0408-0000 110535907
658255 Blanket PO - September 2024 399.98 10/15/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11053907
658403 Blanket PO - September 2024 114.39 10/15/2024 004-8340-0408-0000 11053907
658447 Blanket PO - September 2024 534.53 10/15/2024 004-8340-0408-0000 11053907
658526 Blanket PO - September 2024 61.86 10/15/2024 004-8340-0408-0000 11053907
658608 Blanket PO - September 2024 4722 10/15/2024 001-5110-0408-0000 11053907
658611 Blanket PO - September 2024 13.29 10/15/2024 001-3120-0408-0000 11053907
658677 Blanket PO - September 2024 65.62 10/15/2024 001-5110-0408-0000 11053907
658952 Blanket PO - September 2024 137.82 10/15/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11053907
659428 Blanket PO - September 2024 20.49 10/15/2024 001-5110-0408-0000 11053907
659548 Blanket PO - September 2024 15.29 10/15/2024 001-5110-0408-0000 11053907
659578 Blanket PO - September 2024 50.69 10/15/2024 001-7110-0408-0000 11053907
659603 Blanket PO - September 2024 17.15 10/15/2024 001-5110-0408-0000 11053907
659611 Blanket PO - September 2024 24.64 10/15/2024 001-5110-0408-0000 11053907
659614 Blanket PO - September 2024 89.28 10/15/2024 001-7110-0408-0000 11053907
659616 Blanket PO - September 2024 61.08 10/15/2024 001-7110-0408-0000 11053907
659628 Blanket PO - September 2024 77.79 10/15/2024 001-7110-0408-0000 11053907
659645 Blanket PO - September 2024 33.26 10/15/2024 001-7110-0408-0000 11053907
659711 Blanket PO - September 2024 45.58 10/15/2024 001-3120-0408-0000 11053907
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659771 Blanket PO - September 2024 138.02 10/15/2024 001-7110-0408-0000 11053907

Check Total: 2,009.64
Vendor: 3738 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
5031312389 Phone contract #450-0105737-000 09/22-10/21 31.33 10/15/2024 001-1640-0402-0000 11053964
5031312389 Phone contract #450-0105737-000 09/22-10/21 146.19 10/15/2024 001-1610-0402-0000 11053964
5031312389 Phone contract #450-0105737-000 09/22-10/21 61.42 10/15/2024 001-7260-0402-0000 11053964
5031312389 Phone contract #450-0105737-000 09/22-10/21 184.27 10/15/2024 005-8130-0402-0000 11053964
5031312389 Phone contract #450-0105737-000 09/22-10/21 182.43 10/15/2024 004-8310-0402-0000 11053964
5031312389 Phone contract #450-0105737-000 09/22-10/21 30.71 10/15/2024 001-7180-0402-0000 11053964
5031312389 Phone contract #450-0105737-000 09/22-10/21 41.77 10/15/2024 001-1490-0402-0000 11053964
5031312389 Phone contract #450-0105737-000 09/22-10/21 30.40 10/15/2024 004-1640-0402-0000 11053964
5031312389 Phone contract #450-0105737-000 09/22-10/21 245.68 10/15/2024 001-3120-0402-0000 11053964
5031312389 Phone contract #450-0105737-000 09/22-10/21 182.43 10/15/2024 005-8110-0402-0000 11053964
5031312389 Phone contract #450-0105737-000 09/22-10/21 368.54 10/15/2024 001-3410-0402-0000 11053964
5031312389 Phone contract #450-0105737-000 09/22-10/21 30.40 10/15/2024 005-1640-0402-0000 11053964

Check Total: 1,535.57
Vendor: 1589 NCC SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
88357 Monitoring of SL Fire Dept 420.00 10/15/2024 001-3410-0400-0000 11053913

Check Total: 420.00
Vendor: 3730 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
10609/10610 Health Insurance Premium - November 2024 2,626.52 10/15/2024 004-9060-0800-0000 11053961
10609/10610 Health Insurance Premium - November 2024 7,517.79 10/15/2024 001-3410-0860-0000 11053961
10609/10610 Health Insurance Premium - November 2024 5,253.06 10/15/2024 001-9060-0800-0000 11053961
10609/10610 Health Insurance Premium - November 2024 2,626.52 10/15/2024 005-9060-0800-0000 11053961

Check Total: 18,023.89
Vendor: 221 Night Sky Productions, LLC Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
24704NS 4th of July Fireworks (outstanding portion) 1,300.00 10/15/2024 001-7550-0400-0000 11053923

Check Total: 1,300.00
Vendor: 648 NYS Dept. of Environmental Conservation

Check Sequence: 56

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/11/2024 - 12:50 PM)
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9990000653544 Annual Waste Hauling Permit-transport sludge g 1,500.00 10/15/2024 005-8130-0400-0000 11053987
Check Total: 1,500.00
Vendor: 310 NYWLE Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
29C2682F-0001 NY Women in Law Enforcement conf-Beebe/Br« 600.00 10/15/2024 001-3120-0406-0000 11053935
Check Total: 600.00
Vendor: 3529 ORKIN PEST CONTROL Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False
249405974 Quarterly Bed Bug Service - FD 204.99 10/15/2024 001-3410-0400-0000 11053949
Check Total: 204.99
Vendor: 1906 PITNEY BOWES BANK INC Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False
22965594 Pre-paid postage- Reserve acct#22965594 3,000.00 10/15/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11053919
22965594 Pre-paid postage- Reserve acct#22965594 100.00  10/15/2024  001-8620-0401-0000 11053919
22965594 Pre-paid postage- Reserve acct#22965594 200.00 10/15/2024 001-4020-0401-0000 11053919
22965594 Pre-paid postage- Reserve acct#22965594 3,000.00 10/15/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11053919
22965594 Pre-paid postage- Reserve acct#22965594 250.00 10/15/2024 001-8010-0401-0000 11053919
22965594 Pre-paid postage- Reserve acct#22965594 1,200.00 10/15/2024 001-1610-0401-0000 11053919
22965594 Pre-paid postage- Reserve acct#22965594 250.00 10/15/2024 001-3120-0401-0000 11053919
Check Total: 8,000.00
Vendor: 147 PITNEY BOWES INC Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
1026154769 Red Ink for Postage Machine 78.70 10/15/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11053908
1026154769 Red Ink for Postage Machine 81.07 10/15/2024 001-1610-0401-0000 11053908
1026154769 Red Ink for Postage Machine 78.70 10/15/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11053908
Check Total: 238.47
Vendor: 5387 POLSINELLO LUBRICANTS Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
215614 55 gallon Diesel Fuel Supplement 112.88 10/15/2024 005-8120-0408-0000 11053985
215614 55 gallon Diesel Fuel Supplement 779.19 10/15/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11053985
215614 55 gatlon Diesel Fuel Supplement 112.88 10/15/2024 004-8340-0408-0000 11053985
215614 55 gallon Diesel Fuel Supplement 112.88 10/15/2024 001-3410-0408-0000 11053985
215614 55 gallon Diesel Fuel Supplement 779.19 10/15/2024 001-5110-0408-0000 11053985
2159614 55 gallon Diesel Fuel Supplement 112.88 10/15/2024 001-8170-0408-0000 11053985

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/11/2024 - 12:50 PM)
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Check Total: 2,009.90
Vendor: 2024 QUILL CORPORATION Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled:; False
40686276 Copy paper, 6"x9" envelopes, sticky notes 7.43 10/15/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11053921
40686276 Copy paper, 6"x9" envelopes, sticky notes 7.66 10/15/2024 001-1610-0401-0000 11053921
40686276 Copy paper, 6"x9" envelopes, sticky notes 7.43 10/15/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11053921
40697063 Copy paper, 6"x9" envelopes, sticky notes 14.10 10/15/2024 001-1610-0401-0000 11053921
40697063 Copy paper, 6"x9" envelopes, sticky notes 13.69 10/15/2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11053921
40697063 Copy paper, 6"x9" envelopes, sticky notes 13.69 10/15/2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11053921

Check Total: 64.00
Vendor: 129946 RICE FURNITURE Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False
7359A Carpet 1,210.00 10/15/2024 001-3410-0407-0000 11053906

Check Total: 1,210.00
Vendor: 4066 RR CHARLEBOIS, INC. Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
IV65110 Ploy Fenders- Dump Truck 396.00 10/15/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11053971
V65737 320z. Power Service, Power Service 911 249.00 10/15/2024 004-8340-0408-0000 11053971
IV65737 320z. Power Service, Power Service 911 249.00 10/15/2024 005-8120-0408-0000 11053971

Check Total: 894.00
Vendor: 166 SARANAC LAKE AREA Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False
2024-25 Annual Membership 2024-25 82.50 10/15/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11053917
2024-25 Annual Membership 2024-25 82.50 10/15/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11053917
2024-25 Annual Membership 2024-25 85.00 10/15/2024 001-1610-0400-0000 11053917

Check Total: 250.00
Vendor: 367 SARANAC LAKE VOLUNTEER Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False
OCTOBER 2024-25 Volunteer Fire Contribution 46,100.00 10/15/2024 001-3410-0401-3410 11053959

Check Total: 46,100.00
Vendor: 3596 SCOOTER'S CLEANING Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False
759 Cleaning Berkeley Green bathrooms 06/01-05/3) 1,400.00 10/15/2024 001-7110-0400-0000 11053953
760 Cleaning PD Station 06/01-05/31 645.00 10/15/2024 001-3120-0400-0000 11053953

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/11/2024 - 12:50 PM)
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Check Total: 2,045.00
Vendor: 1539 SLACK CHEMICAL CO, INC Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False
477056 ANNUAL SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE FOR D 1,318.39 10/15/2024 004-8330-0401-0000 11053910

Check Total: 1,318.39
Vendor: 2546 SLIC NETWORK SOLUTIONS INC Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False
3955723 Village Internet Service 71.52 10/15/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11053931
3955723 Village Internet Service 71.52 10/15/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11053931
3955723 Village Internet Service 79.86 10/15/2024 001-1680-0400-0000 11053931

Check Total: 234.90
Vendor: 5189 SNAP-ON Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False
100224132581 Copper Clip Standard, Test Light 7.70 10/15/2024 001-5142-0408-0000 11053980

Check Total: 7.70
Vendor: 346 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False
INV-018569 SPRINGBOOK ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION BIi 7.59 10/15/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11053944
INV-018569 SPRINGBOOK ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION BII 7.59 10/15/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11053944
INV-018569 SPRINGBOOK ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION Bl 7.82 10/15/2024 001-1680-0400-0000 11053944
TM INV-008208 SPRINGBROOK INTEGRATION BILL 180-20 286.87 10/15/2024 001-1680-0400-0000 11053944
TM INV-008208 SPRINGBROOK INTEGRATION BILL 180-20 278.44 10/15/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11053944
TM INV-008208 SPRINGBROOK INTEGRATION BILL 180-20, 278.44 10/15/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11053944

Check Total: 866.75
Vendor: 3522 STANDARD LIFE INS CO OF NY Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False
757713 0001 Life Insurance Premium- October 2024 1153 10/15/2024  005-9045-0800-0000 11053948
757713 0001 Life Insurance Premium- October 2024 11.88  10/15/2024  001-9045-0800-0000 11053948
757713 0001 Life Insurance Premium- October 2024 11.53 10/15/2024 004-9045-0800-0000 11053948
757713 0001 Life Insurance Premium- October 2024 7.70 10/15/2024 001-3120-0845-0000 11053948

Check Total: 42.64
Vendor: 3789 STANDARD LIFE INS COMP Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False
161-754098 Retiree Dental Insurance - October 2024 193.82 10/15/2024 004-9070-0800-0000 11053965

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/11/2024 - 12:50 PM)

P,_age 13



Invoice No

Description

Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

161-754098 Retiree Dental Insurance - Qctober 2024 193.82 10/15/2024 005-9070-0800-0000 11053965
161-754098 Retiree Dental Insurance - October 2024 258.44 10/15/2024 001-9070-0800-0000 11053965

Check Total: 646.08
Vendor: 3537 STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE CO OF NY Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False
161-770195 PD Dental Insurance - October 2024 86.40 10/15/2024 001-3120-0870-0000 11053950

Check Total: 86.40
Vendor: 5 STURDY SUPPLY Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False
572711 Blanket PO - September 2024 219.99 10/15/2024 004-8340-0401-0000 11053977
5728/1 Blanket PO - September 2024 39.99 10/15/2024 005-8130-0410-0000 11053977
5767/1 Blanket PO - September 2024 19.99 10/15/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11053977
5792/1 Blanket PO - September 2024 19.99 10/15/2024 005-8120-0401-0000 11053977
585971 Blanket PO - September 2024 219.99 10/15/2024 005-8120-0401-0000 11053977

Check Total: 519.95
Vendor: 423 SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False
23-017(8) Project 23-017: Saranac Lake Water Main 11,607.00 10/15/2024 004-1440-0400-0000 11053972
24-061(1) Project 24-061: Smart Growth Streetscape 2,877.50 10/15/2024 001-1440-0400-0000 11053972
24-065(1) Project 24-065: Pisgah Water Withdrawal Permit 2,803.75 10/15/2024 001-7260-0400-0000 11053972

Check Total: 17,288.25
Vendor: 1572 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False
1934130 Copier Service - DPW 9.09 10/15/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11053911
1934130 Copier Service - DPW 9.09 10/15/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11053911
1934130 Copier Service - DPW 9.37 10/15/2024 001-1490-0400-0000 11053911

Check Total: 27.55
Vendor: 4852 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False
9344/2 Blanket PO - September 2024 152.99 10/15/2024 001-7260-0408-0000 11053973
936172 Blanket PO - September 2024 13.99 10/15/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11053973

Check Total: 166.98
Vendor: 3668 TOLLS BY MAIL

Check Sequence: 79

ACH Enabled: False
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18191877120 Tolls 08/26-08/28 Police Chief 2.98 10/15/2024 001-3120-0406-0000 11053958
Check Total: 2.98
Vendor: 186 TOWN OF HARRIETSTOWN Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False
SEPTEMBER Registrar Fees - September 2024 435.00 10/15/2024 001-4020-0400-0000 11053918
Check Total: 435.00

Vendor: 5341 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False
F96206 Blanket PO - September 2024 306.12 10/15/2024 001-7110-0401-0000 11053983
F96300 Blanket PO - September 2024 10.28 10/15/2024 004-8340-0401-0000 11053983
F96518 Blanket PO - September 2024 8.99 10/15/2024 004-8340-0401-0000 11053983
F96582 Blanket PO - September 2024 38.69 10/15/2024 004-8340-0401-0000 11053983
F96759 Blanket PO - September 2024 10.79 10/15/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11053983
G17346 Blanket PO - September 2024 18.87 10/15/2024 001-7110-0401-0000 11053983
G17845 Blanket PO - September 2024 19.78 10/15/2024 001-7110-0401-0000 11053983
G19027 Blanket PO - September 2024 9.69 10/15/2024 005-8130-0410-0000 11053983
G19693 Blanket PO - September 2024 233 10/15/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11053983
G19697 Blanket PO - September 2024 88.16 10/15/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11053983
G21300 Blanket PO - September 2024 116.99 10/15/2024 001-3120-0401-0000 11053983
G21571 Blanket PO - September 2024 -5.40 10/15/2024 001-3410-0401-0000 11053983
G22298 Blanket PO - September 2024 32.53 10/15/2024 001-7260-0401-0000 11053983
G22762 Blanket PO - September 2024 6.29 10/15/2024 004-8340-0401-0000 11053983
G23098 Blanket PO - September 2024 11.69 10/15/2024 001-7110-0401-0000 11053983
G23166 Blanket PO - September 2024 10.79 10/15/2024 001-1490-0401-0000 11053983
G23282 Blanket PO - September 2024 17.07 10/15/2024 004-8320-0407-0000 11053983
G24116 Blanket PO - September 2024 17.09 10/15/2024 005-8130-0401-0000 11053983
G24448 Blanket PO - September 2024 10.82 10/15/2024 005-1640-0407-0000 11053983
G24448 Blanket PO - September 2024 10.82 10/15/2024 004-1640-0407-0000 11053983
G24448 Blanket PO - September 2024 11.16 10/15/2024 001-1640-0407-0000 11053983
G24473 Blanket PO - September 2024 16.19 10/15/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11053983
G24715 Blanket PO - September 2024 17.26 10/15/2024 004-8340-0401-0000 11053983
X83563 Blanket PO - September 2024 13.66 10/15/2024 005-8121-0407-0000 11053983
X83786 Blanket PO - September 2024 26.93 10/15/2024 001-1640-0407-0000 11053983
X83786 Blanket PO - September 2024 26.13 10/15/2024 005-1640-0407-0000 11053983
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X83786 Blanket PO - September 2024 26.13 10/15/2024 004-1640-0407-0000 11053983
X83955 Blanket PO - September 2024 26.99 10/15/2024 001-3410-0401-0000 11053983
X84347 Blanket PO - September 2024 11.69 10/15/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11053983

Check Total: 918.53
Vendor: 384 TROY'S LANDSCAPE SUPPLY CO. Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False
SI-17349 Acer Saccharum Sugar Maple 399.99  10/15/2024  001-7180-0401-0000 11053969

Check Total: 399.99
Vendor: 5188 UDIG NY Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False
24091091 Dig Safe Calls July-Sept 2024 17.50 10/15/2024 005-8110-0400-0000 11053979
24091091 Dig Safe Calls July-Sept 2024 17.50 10/15/2024 004-8310-0400-0000 11053979

Check Total: 35.00
Vendor: 2277 ULINE Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False
183291061 Carpet Chair Mat 363.86 10/15/2024 001-3410-0401-0000 11053925
183845810 Stainless Steel Bath Tissue Dispensers 404.69 10/15/2024 001-7110-0401-0000 11053925

Check Total: 768.55
Vendor: 767 UPSTATE AUTO SERVICE Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False
40290 Oil Filters - 2019 PD Charger 48.24 10/15/2024 001-3120-0408-0000 11053990

Check Total: 48.24
Vendor: 273 UPSTONE MATERIALS INC Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False
3796185 Asphalt- September 2024 467.64 10/15/2024 005-8120-0401-0000 11053933
3812397 Asphalt- September 2024 312.54 10/15/2024 005-8120-0401-0000 11053933
3826169 Asphalt- September 2024 233,04 10/15/2024 004-8340-0401-0000 11053933

Check Total: 1,013.22
Vendor: 1198 USA BLUEBOOK Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False
INV00432625 Sulfuric Acid, EDTA Standard, Test Tubes, etc. 906.00 10/15/2024 005-8121-0407-0000 11053904
INV00463589 Sulfuric Acid, EDTA Standard, Test Tubes, etc. 660.10 10/15/2024 005-8121-0407-0000 11053904
INV00463589 Sulfuric Acid, EDTA Standard, Test Tubes, etc. 362.85 10/15/2024 005-8130-0401-0000 11053904
INV00463589 Sulfuric Acid, EDTA Standard, Test Tubes, etc. 717.07 10/15/2024 004-8320-0401-0000 11053904
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INV00469781 Sulfuric Acid, EDTA Standard, Test Tubes, ctc. 86.95 10/15/2024 005-8121-0407-0000 11053904
INV00500386 Sulfuric Acid, EDTA Standard, Test Tubes, etc. 172.95 10/15/2024 005-8121-0407-0000 11053904
INV00502385 Ear Plugs 111.35 10/15/2024 005-8120-0401-0000 11053904
INV00502385 Ear Plugs 111.36 10/15/2024 004-8340-0401-0000 11053904
INV00502385 Ear Plugs 111.36 10/15/2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11053904
SCN135424 Sulfuric Acid, EDTA Standard, Test Tubes, etc. -906.00 10/15/2024 005-8121-0407-0000 11053904
Check Total: 2,333.99
Vendor: 323 Verizon Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: False
360000064251 Powered asset tracking & Vehicle tracking subs. 45.12 10/15/2024 001-3120-0200-0000 11053938
Check Total: 45.12
Vendor: 1953 VERIZON WIRELESS Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: False
9974589110 Village Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 40.31 10/15/2024 001-1230-0402-0000 11053920
9974589110 Village Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 40.31 10/15/2024 001-3620-0402-0000 11053920
9974589110 Village Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 40.31 10/15/2024 001-1325-0402-0000 11053920
9974589110 Village Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 8.07 10/15/2024 001-7180-0402-0000 11053920
9974589110 Village Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 16.12 10/15/2024 001-7110-0402-0000 11053920
9974589110 Village Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 23.20 10/15/2024 005-1640-0402-0000 11053920
9974589110 Village Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 55.82 10/15/2024 004-8310-0402-0000 11053920
9974589110 Village Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 23.90 10/15/2024 001-1640-0402-0000 11053920
9974589110 Village Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 16.12 10/15/2024 001-7260-0402-0000 11053920
9974589110 Village Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 19.00 10/15/2024 004-8340-0402-0000 11053920
9974589110 Village Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 23.20 10/15/2024 004-1640-0402-0000 11053920
9974589110 Village Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 18.99 10/15/2024 005-8120-0402-0000 11053920
9974589110 Village Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 57.48 10/15/2024 001-1490-0402-0000 11053920
9974589110 Village Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 55.82 10/15/2024 005-8110-0402-0000 11053920
9974604668 PD Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 289.98 10/15/2024 001-3120-0402-0000 11053920
Check Total: 728.63
Vendor: 25 W.B. MASON CO., INC. Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False
249202040 Copy paper, Mailers, HP Ink, Sticky notes 88.86 10/15/2024 001-3120-0401-0000 11053930
Check Total: 88.86

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/11/2024 - 12:50 PM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

Vendor: 793 WARREN TIRE SERVICE CENTER Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: False
219407 11R22.5 16Ply Tires - Large Sweeper 1,075.42 10/15/2024 001-8170-0408-0000 11053992

Check Total: 1,075.42
Vendor: 3442 WARRENSBURG LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING, INC. Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: False
2510 PD Laundry Service - Sept 2024 29.67 10/15/2024 001-3120-0400-0000 11053942

Check Total: 29.67
Vendor: 4979 WEX BANK Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: False
100117194 Gas Card Charges - Sept 2024 24.02 10/15/2024 005-1640-0409-0000 11053976
100117194 Gas Card Charges - Sept 2024 24.02 10/15/2024 004-1640-0409-0000 11053976
100117194 Gas Card Charges - Sept 2024 468.57 10/15/2024 005-8120-0409-0000 11053976
100117194 Gas Card Charges - Sept 2024 2475 10/15/2024 001-1640-0409-0000 11053976
100117194 Gas Card Charges - Sept 2024 432.17 10/15/2024 004-8340-0409-0000 11053976
100117194 Gas Card Charges - Sept 2024 1,756.02 10/15/2024 001-3120-0409-0000 11053976
100117194 Gas Card Charges - Sept 2024 730.70 10/15/2024 001-5110-0409-0000 11053976
100117194 Gas Card Charges - Sept 2024 24.75 10/15/2024 001-8620-0406-0000 11053976
100117194 Gas Card Charges - Sept 2024 396.90 10/15/2024 001-7110-0409-0000 11053976

Check Total: 3,881.90
Vendor: 3771 YELLE, SAMANTHA Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled; False
1 Circus With Sammy- Harvest Festivai 250.00 10/15/2024 001-7550-0400-0000 11053963

Check Total: 250.00
Vendor: 3813 COREY COTTAGE SLLLC Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: False
19 HELEN Refund of overpayment-Water/Sewer April & Ju 895.55 10/15/2024 004-0000-2140-0000 11053968
19 HELEN Refund of overpayment-Water/Sewer April & Ju; 717.93 10/15/2024 005-0000-2120-0000 11053968

Check Total: 1,613.48

Total for Check Run: 227,616.46

Total of Number of Checks:

|
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Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval List

User: accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 10/11/2024 - 12:51PM
Batch: 00003.10.2024 - Vouchers 2024-10-15

Voucher No. Inveice Number Vendor

Description

Account Number

Amount

11053928  24-12470 5TH WHEEL DIESEL, INC.

11053926 46347 ACCESSIBILITY SOLUTIONS, INC.

11053996 22435 ADIRONDACK AWARDS AND PROMOTIONS

11053940 10886
11053940 10886
11053940 10899
11053940 10899
11053940 10899

ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC
ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC
ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC
ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC
ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC

11053912 16218 ALICE HYDE MEDICAL CENTER

11053927 X121022282:01
11053927  X121022381:01

AT LAKE CHAMPLAIN LLC
AT LAKE CHAMPLAIN LLC

11053955 5788952
11053955 5788952
11053955 5788952
11053955 5788998

BEARCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC.
BEARCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC.,
BEARCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC.
BEARCOM COMMUNICATIONS INC.

11053954 925 BEEBE, GABRIELLE

172" O-ring High Pressure Hyd. Coupler

Contractual Exam of Accessibility Lift-17 Main

Retirement Plaque, Name Plates-Martin, McClatchie

Park Wifi- Carousel Park
Park Wifi- Carousel Park
Keyboard and Mouse
Keyboard and Mouse
Keyboard and Mouse

New Hire Physical - G Faubert

Electric Hom

260z. Power Service

Motorola 2-way Radios - All DPW Vehicles
Motorola 2-way Radios - All DPW Vehicles
Motorola 2-way Radios - All DPW Vehicles

FCC License Fee for Radio Comm. at Water/ WWTP

Reimbursement NYWLE Yearly Membership

001-5110-0408-0000

001-1620-0407-0000

001-6410-0401-0000

001-6410-0400-1115
001-7110-0200-0000
003-8110-0401-0000
004-8310-0401-0000
001-1680-0200-0000

001-3120-0400-0000

001-5110-0408-0000
001-5142-0408-0000

005-1640-0407-0000
001-1640-0407-0000
004-1640-0407-0000
005-8130-0410-0000

001-3120-0406-0000

Warrant Total:

Warrant Total:

‘Warrant Total:

Warrant Total:

Warrant Total:

‘Warrant Total:

Warrant Total:

380.90

380.90

240.00

—

240.00

343.19

-

343.19

950.00
894.10
16.73
16.73
17.26

_—

1,894.82

315.00

——

315.00

49.79
38232

——

432.11

5,994.70
6.176.36
5,994.70

175.00

—_—

18,340.76

50.00

AP-Voucher Approval List (10/11/2024 - 12:51 PM)
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Voucher No.

Invoice Number

Vendor

Description Account Number Amount

Warrant Total: 50.00

11053945 863 BFL SPLICING LLC 2024 Inspection- Pisgah T-bar & Tow Handle 001-7260-0400-0000 950.00
Warrant Total: 950.00

11053909 10957 BOYER'S SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC Port-a-John Services 001-7260-0400-0000 160.00
11053909 10957 BOYER'S SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC Port-a-John Services 001-7110-0400-0000 600.00
Warrant Total: 760.00

11053966 1135336 Capital One Trade Credit Blanket PO - September 2024 001-5142-0408-0000 107.97
11053966 1135475 Capital One Trade Credit Blanket PO - September 2024 001-5142-0408-0000 68.97
Warrant Total: 176.94

11053934  8015-1052656 CED Twin State Saranac Lake Blanket PO - September 2024 001-7110-0401-0000 98.72
11053934  8015-1052960 CED Twin State Saranac Lake Blanket PO - September 2024 001-7110-0401-0000 16.51
11053934  8015-1053730 CED Twin State Saranac Lake Blanket PO - September 2024 005-8121-0407-0000 91.21
11053934  8015-1053849 CED Twin State Saranac Lake Blanket PO - September 2024 001-1640-0407-0000 20.29
11053934  R015-1053849 CED Twin State Saranac Lake Blanket PO - September 2024 005-1640-0407-0000 19.68
11053934  8015-1053849 CED Twin State Saranac Lake Blanket PO - September 2024 004-1640-0407-0000 19.68
11053934 8015-1054102 CED Twin State Saranac Lake Blanket PO - September 2024 004-8320-0407-0000 18.31
‘Warrant Total: 284.40

11053932 1992382 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 001-1640-0400-0000 24,34
11053932 1992382 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 005-1640-0400-0000 23.61
11053932 1992382 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 004-1640-0400-0000 23.61
11053932 1996895 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 003-1640-0400-0000 23.61
11053932 1996895 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 001-1640-0400-0000 24.34
11053932 1996895 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 004-1640-0400-0000 23,61
11053932 2001390 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 005-1640-0400-0000 23.61
11053932 2001390 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 001-1640-0400-0000 24.34
11053932 2001390 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORMS 004-1640-0400-0000 23.61
——

Warrant Total: 214.68

11053929 3343 CK TANK & LINE TESTING, LLC Corrosion Protection Test 001-1620-0407-0000 380.00
‘Warrant Total: 380.00

11053978 13873 CLEAN WATERS, INC, ANNUAL ZINC ORTHO PHOSPHATE FOR CORROSION 004-8330-0401-0000 3,306.00

AP-Voucher Approval List (10/11/2024 - 12:51 PM)
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Voucher No.

Invoice Number

Vendor Description Account Number Amount

‘Warrant Total: 3,306.00

11053947 17777-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Offices - September 2024 001-1610-0401-0000 12.23
11053947 17777-0 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Offices - September 2024 004-8310-0401-0000 11.87
11053947 177770 COMMERCIAL SALES Water for Village Offices - September 2024 005-8110-0401-0000 11.87
‘Warrant Total: 35.97

11053903 63082 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Bug Crawl Brochures 2024 001-6410-0401-0000 480.00
11053903 63430 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS High Peaks Harvest Festival Banner & Flyers 001-8620-0401-0000 258.50
11053903 63459 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Halloween Flyers, HP Harvest Fest Fiyers 001-8620-0401-0000 71.85
‘Warrant Total: 810.35

11053968 19 HELEN COREY COTTAGE SLLLC Refund of overpayment-Water/Sewer April & July 005-0000-2120-0000 717.93
11053968 19 HELEN COREY COTTAGE SLLLC Refund of overpayment-Water/Sewer April & July 004-0000-2140-0000 895.55
‘Warrant Total: 1,613.48

11053975 17711568 100824 CRYSTAL ROCK LLC Potable Drinking Water Service 005-8130-0400-0000 87.44
Warrant Total: 87.44

11053916  2307-007708 CURTIS LUMBER CO. INC. Blanket PO- September 2024 005-8120-0401-0000 -10.99
11053916  2409-169832 CURTIS LUMBER CO. INC. Blanket PO- September 2024 005-8120-0401-0000 360.58
11053916  2409-169843 CURTIS LUMBER CO. INC. Blanket PO- September 2024 005-8120-0401-0000 -25.00
11053916  2409-182363 CURTIS LUMBER CO. INC. Blanket PO- September 2024 001-5110-0401-0000 ~75.00
11053916  2409-182409 CURTIS LUMBER CO. INC. Blanket PO- September 2024 001-5110-0401-0000 360.58
11053916  2409-212852 CURTIS LUMBER CQ. INC. Blanket PO- September 2024 005-1640-0407-0000 118.99
11053916 2409-212852 CURTIS LUMBER CO. INC. Blanket PO- September 2024 004-1640-0407-0000 118.99
11053916  2409-212852 CURTIS LUMBER CO. INC. Blanket PO- September 2024 001-1640-0407-0000 122.60
11053916 2409-214901 CURTIS LUMBER CO. INC. Blanket PO- September 2024 005-1640-0407-0000 157.21
11053916  2409-214901 CURTIS LUMBER CQ. INC. Blanket PO- September 2024 004-1640-0407-0000 157.21
11053916  2409-214901 CURTIS LUMBER CO. INC. Blanket PO- September 2024 001-1640-0407-0000 161.96
11053916  2409-231587 CURTIS'LUMBER. CO. INC. Blanket PO- September 2024 005-8120-0401-0000 378.57
11053916  2409-231605 CURTIS LUMBER CO. INC. Blanket PO- September 2024 001-5110-0401-0000 335.58
11053916  2409-287556 CURTIS LUMBER CO. INC. Blanket PO- September 2024 001-7110-0401-0000 108.81
‘Warrant Total: 2,270.09

11053937 96422 CYNCON EQUIPMENT INC. AC Filter, Fiber Guard Main Broom (large sweeper) 001-8170-0408-0000 1,336.99
Warrant Total: 1,336.99

AP-Voucher Approval List (10/11/2024 - 12:51 PM)
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Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount
11053915 001 Damien Battinelli Photography Video Production & Travel 001-3120-0400-0000 1,072.00
Warrant Total: 1,072.00

11053952 731900 DOG WASTE DEPOT Dog Waste Bags 30 roll cases 001-7110-0401-0000 432.94
Warrant Total: 432.94

11053993  CD2025002213 DOPPELMAYR USA, INC. Misc. parts- spring housing, protective plate, etc. 001-7260-0401-0000 1,119.98
Warrant Total: 1,119.98

1105397¢ 000675 Early Dawn Confections LLC Pastries for After Hours Meeting 09/26 001-8620-0401-0000 100.00
Warrant Total; 100.00

11053951 504965 ENDYNE INC. SPEDES REQUIRED TESTING AT WWTP (LAB TESTING) 005-8130-0400-0000 115.00
11053951 505024 ENDYNE INC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 50.00
11053951 505580 ENDYNE INC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 50.00
11053951 505581 ENDYNE INC. SPEDES REQUIRED TESTING AT WWTP (LAB TESTING) 003-8130-0400-0000 45.00
11053951 505908 ENDYNE INC. SPEDES REQUIRED TESTING AT WWTP (LAB TESTING) 005-8130-0400-0000 115.00
11053951 506031 ENDYNE INC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 175.00
11053951 506032 ENDYNE INC, SPEDES REQUIRED TESTING AT WWTP (LAB TESTING) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00
11053951 506033 ENDYNE INC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 175.00
11053951 507191 ENDYNE INC. SPEDES REQUIRED TESTING AT WWTP (LAB TESTING) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00
11053951 507192 ENDYNE INC. SPEDES REQUIRED TESTING AT WWTP (LAB TESTING) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00
11053951 507193 ENDYNE INC, Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 50.00
11053951 507543 ENDYNE INC. SPEDES REQUIRED TESTING AT WWTP (LAB TESTING) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00
11053951 507614 ENDYNE INC. SPEDES REQUIRED TESTING AT WWTP (LAB TESTING) 005-8130-0400-0000 115.00
Warrant Total; 1,070.00

11053936 1248190 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #576 Pipe, 15x15 Coup. 005-8120-0401-0000 1,365.42
11053936 1249422 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #576 Pipe, 15x15 Coup. 005-8120-0401-0000 320.58
Warrant Total: 1,686.00

11053960 41707 FISCHER, BESSETTE, MULDOWNEY & MCAR] Legal Services through August 2024 005-1420-0400-0000 831.60
11053960 41707 FISCHER, BESSETTE, MULDOWNEY & MCARI Legal Services through August 2024 001-1420-0400-0000 856.80
11053960 41707 FISCHER, BESSETTE, MULDOWNEY & MCARI Legal Services through August 2024 004-1420-0400-0000 831.60
Warrant Total: 2,520.00

11053924 INV-47305 FLOCK GROUP INC. Flock Safety Platform 2 years, 12 cameras 001-3120-0200-0000 36,000.00

AP-Voucher Approval List (10/11/2024 - 12:51 PM)
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Voucher No.

Invoice Number

Vendor Description Account Number Amount

Warrant Total: 36,000.00

11053986 20071095 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL OF SLUDGE & GRIT SCREENING-WWTP 005-8130-0401-0000 241.80
11053986 20072050 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL OF SLUDGE & GRIT SCREENING-WWTP 005-8130-0401-0000 148.00
11053986 40088177 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 001-8160-0400-0000 48.00
11053986 40088188 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 001-8160-0400-0000 81.00
11053986 40088710 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 001-8160-0400-0000 172.00
11053986 40089645 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 001-8160-0400-0000 148.00
‘Warrant Total: 838.80

11053989  0917-0919 GABRIEL FAUBERT Travel Expense Reimbursements 001-3120-0406-0000 277.80
11053989  0927-1001 GABRIEL FAUBERT Travel Expense Reimbursements 001-3120-0406-0000 265.80
Warrant Total: 543.60

11053988 029054362 GALLS, LLC Charger Kit- 12v AC 001-3120-0401-0000 463.69
Warrant Total: 463.69

11053956  02582.001 GOMEZ & SULLIVAN ENGINEERING ENG SVCS-SEVENTH PART 12D SAFETY INSPECTION-DAM 001-8989-0400-0000 4,658.00
Warrant Total: 4,658.00

11053982 9244045747 GRAINGER, INC. Electric baseboards, Round slings 001-7260-0401-0000 63.88
11053982 9244045747 GRAINGER, INC. Electric baseboards, Round slings 001-7260-0407-0000 230.31
‘Warrant Total: 294.19

11053984  FILE #320721 HARRIS BEACH PLLC. Bond Council CWSRF Project #£5-5519-09-00 219-1420-0200-0000 5.939.00
‘Warrant Total: 5,939.00

11053981 51158 HIGH PEAKS FORD Diesel Fuel Filter Kit 001-5142-0408-0000 72.00
‘Warrant Total: 72.00

11053991  S115693-01 HULBERT'S TRI-LAKE SUPPLY Blanket PO- September 2024 001-1620-0407-0000 518.40
11053991 S117556 HULBERT'S TRI-LAKE SUPPLY Blanket PO- September 2024 004-8340-0401-0000 328.44
‘Warrant Total: 846.84

11053994 2024 INTERNATIONAL ASSOC. OF CHIEFS OF POLI' IACP 2024 Annual Conference- D Perrotte 001-3120-0406-0000 500.00
‘Warrant Total: 500.00

11053939 9923 JCM Associates Certificate, Polos, Sign, etc. 001-3120-0200-0000 615.06

AP-Voucher Approval List (10/11/2024 - 12:51 PM)

Page 5



Voucher No.

Invoice Number

Vendor Description Account Number Amount

Warrant Total: 615.06

11053914 0244577-IN JEROME FIRE EQUIPMENT CO. INC. Air Quality Test-Quarterly 001-3410-0400-0000 484.25
Warrant Total: 484.25

11053995 020496 KOESTER ASSOCIATES, INC. ROTACUT INLINE GRINDER FOR DIGESTER. 005-8130-0410-0000 1,342.75
11053995 020803 KOESTER ASSOCIATES, INC. ROTACUT INLINE GRINDER FOR DIGESTER. 005-8130-0410-0000 57.96
Warrant Total: 1,400.71

11053997 45541940 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Copier Lease - PD & VO 003-8110-0400-0000 116.37
11053997 45541940 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Copier Lease - PD & VO 001-1610-0400-0000 119.90
11053997 45541940 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Copier Lease - PD & VO 001-3120-0400-0000 110.41
11053997 45541940 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Copier Lease - PD & VO 004-8310-0400-0000 116.37
Warrant Total: 463.05

11053943 239398 LABELLA ASSOCIATES, DPC Mt Pisgah Rec Area Improvement 001-7260-0400-0000 1,687.31
‘Warrant Total: 1,687.31

11053957 A066396-IN LIFETIME BENEFIT SOLUTIONS, INC. PD HSA/FSA Admin Fees - Aug & Sept 2024 001-3120-0860-0000 396.00
Warrant Total: 396.00

11053946  0346512-IN MAHONEY NOTIFY-PLUS, INC. Quarterly Monitoring HVAC/Fire System 1-3 Main 001-1620-0407-0000 178.50
Warrant Total: 178.50

11053922 1084114 MISSION COMMUNICATIONS LLC MydroM850 Series- 1 year renewal 001-8989-0400-0000 563.40
Warrant Total: 563.40

11053974  F5109542 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel - September 2024 001-3410-0409-0000 215.45
11053974 F5109542 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel - September 2024 005-8120-0409-0000 73.49
11053974 F5109542 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel - September 2024 001-5142-0409-0000 1,995.14
11053974 F5109554 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel - September 2024 005-8120-0409-0000 540.93
11053974 F5109554 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel - September 2024 005-1640-0409-0000 70.18
11053974 F5109554 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel - September 2024 001-8170-0409-0000 27542
11053974 F5109554 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel - September 2024 004-1640-0409-0000 70.18
11053974 F5109554 MX FUELS & PROPANE Digsel - September 2024 001-1640-0409-0000 72.31
11053974 F5109554 MX FUELS & PROPANE Diesel - September 2024 001-8160-0409-0000 80.52
Warrant Total: 3,393.62
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Voucher No.

Invoice Number

Vendor

Description Account Number Amount

11053905 13214 NY.COM. NYCOM Webinar Training- Deputy Clerk 001-1410-0406-0000 50.00
Warrant Total: 50.00

11053907 658101 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - September 2024 001-7260-0408-0000 26.97
11053907 658147 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - September 2024 005-8130-0408-0000 34.69
11053907 658255 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - September 2024 001-5142-0408-0000 399,98
11053907 658403 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - September 2024 004-8340-0408-0000 114.39
11053907 658447 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - September 2024 004-8340-0408-0000 534.53
11053907 658526 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - September 2024 004-8340-0408-0000 61.86
11053907 658608 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - September 2024 001-5110-0408-0000 47.22
11053907 658611 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - September 2024 001-3120-0408-0000 13.29
11053907 658677 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - September 2024 001-5110-0408-0000 65.62
11053907 658952 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - September 2024 001-5110-0401-0000 137.82
11053907 659428 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - September 2024 001-5110-0408-0000 20.49
11053907 659548 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - September 2024 001-5110-0408-0000 15.29
11053907 659578 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - September 2024 001-7110-0408-0000 50.69
11053907 659603 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - September 2024 001-5110-0408-0000 17.15
11053907 659611 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - September 2024 001-5110-0408-0000 24.64
11053907 659614 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - September 2024 001-7110-0408-0000 £89.28
11053907 659616 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - September 2024 001-7110-0408-0000 61.08
11053907 659628 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - September 2024 001-7110-0408-0000 77.79
11053907 659645 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - September 2024 001-7110-0408-0000 33.26
11053907 659711 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - September 2024 001-3120-0408-0000 45,58
11053907 659771 NAPA AUTO PARTS Blanket PO - September 2024 001-7110-0408-0000 138.02
Warrant Total: 2,009.64

11053964 5031312389 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone contract #450-0105737-000 09/22-10/21 001-1640-0402-0000 31.33
11053964 5031312389 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone contract #450-0105737-000 09/22-10/21 004-8310-0402-0000 182.43
11053964 5031312389 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone contract #450-0105737-000 09/22-10/21 001-7260-0402-0000 61.42
11053964 5031312389 National Busi Technologies-Cust Care Phone contract #450-0105737-000 09/22-10/21 001-1490-0402-0000 41.77
11053964 5031312389 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone contract #450-0105737-000 09/22-10/21 005-1640-0402-0000 30.40
11053964 5031312389 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone contract #450-0105737-000 09/22-10/21 001-7180-0402-0000 30.71
11053964 5031312389 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone contract #450-0105737-000 09/22-10/21 005-8110-0402-0000 182.43
11053964 5031312389 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone contract #450-0105737-000 09/22-10/21 001-3120-0402-0000 245.68
11053964 5031312389 Natjonal Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone contract #450-0105737-000 09/22-10/21 001-3410-0402-0000 368.54
11053964 5031312389 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone contract #450-0105737-000 09/22-10/21 005-8130-0402-0000 184.27
11053964 5031312389 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone contract #450-0105737-000 09/22-10/21 001-1610-0402-0000 146.19
11053964 5031312389 National Business Technologies-Customer Care Phone contract #450-0105737-000 09/22-10/21 004-1640-0402-0000 30.40

AP-Voucher Approval List (10/11/2024 - 12:51 PM)
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Voucher No.

Invoice Number

Vendor

Description Account Number Amount

Warrant Total: 1,535.57

11053913 88357 NCC SYSTEMS, INC. Monitoring of SL Fire Dept 001-3410-0400-0000 420.00
Warrant Total: 420.00

11053961  10609/10610 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Health Insurance Premium - November 2024 001-9060-0800-0000 5,253.06
11053961  10609/10610 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Health Insurance Premium - November 2024 001-3410-0860-0000 7,517.79
11053961  10609/10610 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Health Insurance Premium - November 2024 005-9060-0800-0000 2,626.52
11053961  10609/10610 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Health Insurance Premium - November 2024 004-9060-0800-0000 2,626.52
Warrant Total: 18,023.89

11053923  24704NS Night Sky Productions, LLC 4th of July Fireworks (outstanding portion) 001-7550-0400-0000 1,300.00
Warrant Total: 1,300.00

11053987 9990000653544 NYS Dept. of Environmental Conservation Annual Waste Hauling Permit-transport sludge grit 005-8130-0400-0000 1,500.00
Warrant Total: 1,500.00

11053935  29C2682F-0001 NYWLE NY Women in Law Enforcement conf-Beebe/Brown 001-3120-0406-0000 600.00
Warrant Total: 600.00

11053949 249405974 ORKIN PEST CONTROL Quarterly Bed Bug Service - FD 001-3410-0400-0000 204.99
Warrant Total: 204.99

11053919 22965594 PITNEY BOWES BANK INC Pre-paid postage- Reserve acct#22965594 001-4020-0401.0000 200.00
11053919 22965594 PITNEY BOWES BANK INC Pre-paid postage- Reserve acct#22965594 001-8010-0401-0000 250.00
11053919 22965594 PITNEY BOWES BANK INC Pre-paid postage- Reserve acct#22965594 001-3120-0401-0000 250.00
11053919 22965594 PITNEY BOWES BANK INC Pre-paid postage- Reserve acct#22965594 004-8310-0401-0000 3,000.00
11053919 22965594 PITNEY BOWES BANK INC Pre-paid postage- Reserve acct#22965594 001-1610-0401-0000 1,200.00
11053919 22965594 PITNEY BOWES BANK INC Pre-paid postage- Reserve acct#22965594 005-8110-0401-0000 3,000.00
11053919 22965594 PITNEY BOWES BANK INC Pre-paid postage- Reserve acct#22965594 001-8620-0401-0000 100.00
Warrant Total: 8,000.00

11053908 1026154769 PITNEY BOWES INC Red Ink for Postage Machine 004-8310-0401-0000 78.70
11053908 1026154769 PITNEY BOWES INC Red Ink for Postage Machine 005-8110-0401-0000 78.70
11053908 1026154769 PITNEY BOWES INC Red Ink for Postage Machine 001-1610-0401-0000 81.07
Warrant Total: 238.47

11053985 215614 POLSINELLO LUBRICANTS 55 gallon Diesel Fuel Supplement 005-8120-0408-0000 112.88

AP-Voucher Approval List (10/11/2024 - 12:51 PM)
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Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount
11053985 215614 POLSINELLO LUBRICANTS 55 gallon Diesel Fuel Supplement 004-8340-0408-0000 112.88
11053985 215614 POLSINELLO LUBRICANTS 55 gallon Diesel Fuel Supplement 001-5142-0408-0000 779.19
11053985 215614 POLSINELLO LUBRICANTS 55 gallon Diesel Fuel Supplement 001-3410-0408-0000 112.88
11053985 215614 POLSINELLO LUBRICANTS 55 gallon Diesel Fuel Supplement 001-5110-0408-0000 779.19
11053985 2159614 POLSINELLO LUBRICANTS 55 gallon Diesel Fuel Supplement 001-8170-0408-0000 112.88

Warrant Total: 2,009.90
11053921 40686276 QUILL CORPORATION Copy paper, 6"x9" envelopes, sticky notes 005-8110-0401-0000 7.43
11053921 40686276 QUILL CORPORATION Copy paper, 6"x9" envelopes, sticky notes 001-1610-0401-0000 7.66
11053921 40686276 QUILL CORPORATION Copy paper, 6"x9" envelopes, sticky notes 004-8310-0401-0000 7.43
11053921 40697063 QUILL CORPORATION Copy paper, 6"x9" envelopes, sticky notes 001-1610-0401-0000 14.10
11053921 40697063 QUILL CORPORATION Copy paper, 6"x9" envelopes, sticky notes 004-8310-0401-0000 13.69
11053921 40697063 QUILL CORPORATION Copy paper, 6"x9" envelopes, sticky notes 005-8110-0401-0000 13.69
Warrant Total: 64.00
11053962 #8 RECREATION ENGINEERING & PLANNING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR WHITEWATER PARK (DRI) 250-8662-0416-0000 6,146.25
‘Warrant Total: 6,146.25
11053906 7359A RICE FURNITURE Carpet 001-3410-0407-0000 1,210.00
Warrant Total: 1,210.00
11053971 1V65110 RR CHARLEBOIS, INC. Ploy Fenders- Dump Truck 001-5142-0408-0000 396.00
11053971 1V65737 RR CHARLEBOIS, INC. 320z. Power Service, Power Service 911 004-8340-0408-0000 249.00
11053971 1V65737 RR CHARLEBOIS, INC. 320z. Power Service, Power Service 911 005-8120-0408-0000 249.00
Warrant Total: 894.00
11053917  2024-25 SARANAC LAKE AREA Annual Membership 2024-25 001-1610-0400-0000 85.00
11053917  2024-25 SARANAC LAKE AREA Annual Membership 2024-25 004-8310-0400-0000 82.50
11053917  2024-25 SARANAC LAKE AREA Annual Membership 2024-25 005-8110-0400-0000 82.50
Warrant Total: 250.00
11053959 OCTOBER SARANAC LAKE VOLUNTEER 2024-25 Volunteer Fire Contribution 001-3410-0401-3410 46,100.00
Warrant Total: 46,100.00
11053953 759 SCOOTER'S CLEANING Cleaning Berkeley Green bathrooms 06/01-05/31 001-7110-0400-0000 1,400.00
11053953 760 SCOOTER'S CLEANING Cleaning PD Station 06/01-05/31 001-3120-0400-0000 645.00
‘Warrant Total: 2,045.00

AP-Voucher Approval List (10/11/2024 - 12:51 PM)
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Voucher No.

Invoice Number

Vendor

Description Account Number Amount
11053910 477056 SLACK CHEMICAL CO, INC ANNUAL SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE FOR DISINFECTION 004-8330-0401-0000 1,318.39
Warrant Total: 1,318.39
11053931 3955723 SLIC NETWORK SOLUTIONS INC Village Intemet Service 004-8310-0400-0000 77.52
11053931 3955723 SLIC NETWORK SOLUTIONS INC Village Internet Service 005-8110-0400-0000 77.52
11053931 3955723 SLIC NETWORK SOLUTIONS INC Village Internet Service 001-1680-0400-0000 79.86
Warrant Total: 234.90
11053980 100224132581 SNAP-ON Copper Clip Standard, Test Light 001-5142-0408-0000 7.70
Warrant Total: 7.70
11053944 INV-018569 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC SPRINGBOOK ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION BILL 180-2022 004-8310-0400-0000 7.59
11053944 INV-018569 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING COLLC SPRINGBOOK ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION BILL 180-2022 001-1680-0400-0000 7.82
11053944 INV-018569 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC SPRINGBOOK ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION BILL 180-2022 005-8110-0400-0000 7.59
11053944 TM INV-008208 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC SPRINGBROOK INTEGRATION BILL 180-2022 005-8110-0400-0000 278.44
11053944 TM INV-008208 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC SPRINGBROOK INTEGRATION BILL 180-2022 001-1680-0400-0000 286.87
11053944 TM INV-008208 SPRINGBROOK HOLDING CO LLC SPRINGBROOK INTEGRATION BILL 180-2022 004-8310-0400-0000 278.44
Warrant Total: 866.75
11053948 757713 0001 STANDARD LIFE INS CO OF NY Life Insurance Premium- October 2024 001-3120-0845-0000 7.70
11053948 757713 0001 STANDARD LIFE INS CO OF NY Life Insurance Premium~ October 2024 005-9045-0800-0000 11.53
11053948 757713 0001 STANDARD LIFE INS CO OF NY Life Insurance Premium- October 2024 004-9045-0800-0000 11.53
11053948 757713 0001 STANDARD LIFE INS CO OF NY Life Insurance Premium- October 2024 001-9045-0800-0000 11.88
Warrant Total: 42.64
11053965 161-754098 STANDARD LIFE INS COMP Retiree Dental Insurance - October 2024 004-9070-0800-0000 193.82
11053965 161-754098 STANDARD LIFE INS COMP Retiree Dental Insurance - October 2024 005-9070-0800-0000 193.82
11053965  161-754008 STANDARD LIFE INS COMP Retiree Dental Insurance - October 2024 001-9070-0800-0000 25844
Warrant Total: 646.08
11053950 161-770195 STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE CO OF NY PD Dental Insurance - October 2024 001-3120-0870-0000 86.40
‘Warrant Total: 86.40

11053977 5727/1 STURDY SUPPLY Blanket PO - September 2024 004-8340-0401-0000 219.99 °
11053977 5728/1 STURDY SUPPLY Blanket PO - Septernber 2024 005-8130-0410-0000 39.99
11053977 5767/1 STURDY SUPPLY Blanket PO - September 2024 001-5110-0401-0000 19.99
11053977 57921 STURDY SUPPLY Blanket PO - September 2024 005-8120-0401-0000 19.99
11053977 5859/1 STURDY SUPPLY Blanket PO - September 2024 005-8120-0401-0000 219.99

AP-Voucher Approval List (10/11/2024 - 12:51 PM)
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Voucher No.

Invoice Number

Vendor Description Account Number Amount

‘Warrant Total: 519.95

11053972 23-017(8) SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Project 23-017: Saranac Lake Water Main 004-1440-0400-0000 11,607.00
11053972 24-061(1) SUOZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Project 24-061: Smart Growth Streetscape 001-1440-0400-0000 2,877.50
11053972 24-065(1) SUOQZZO, DOTY & ASSOCIATES Project 24-065: Pisgah Water Withdrawal Permit 001-7260-0400-0000 2,803.75
Warrant Total: 17,288.25

11053911 1934130 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Copier Service - DPW 004-8310-0400-0000 9.09
11053911 1934130 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Copier Service - DPW 001-1490-0400-0000 9.37
11053911 1934130 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC, Copier Service - DPW 005-8110-0400-0000 9.09
Warrant Total: 27.55

11053973  9344/2 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - September 2024 001-7260-0408-0000 152.99
11053973 936172 TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER Blanket PO - September 2024 001-5110-0401-0000 13.99
Warrant Total: 166.98

11053958 18191877120 TOLLS BY MAIL Tolls 08/26-08/28 Police Chief 001-3120-0406-0000 2.98
Warrant Total: 2.93

11053918 SEPTEMBER TOWN OF HARRIETSTOWN Registrar Fees - September 2024 001-4020-0400-0000 435.00
Warrant Total: 435.00

11053983  F96206 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - September 2024 001-7110-0401-0000 306.12
11053983  F96300 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - September 2024 004-8340-0401-0000 10.28
11053983 F96518 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - September 2024 004-8340-0401-0000 8.99
11053983  F96582 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - September 2024 004-8340-0401-0000 38.69
11053983 F96759 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - September 2024 001-5110-0401-0000 10.79
11053983 G17346 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - September 2024 001-7110-0401-0000 18.87
11053983 G17845 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - September 2024 001-7110-0401-0000 19.78
11053983  G19027 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - September 2024 005-8130-0410-0000 969
11053983 G19693 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - September 2024 001-5110-0401-0000 233
11053983 G19697 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - September 2024 001-5110-0401-0000 88.16
11053983  G21300 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - September 2024 001-3120-0401-0000 116.99
11053983 G21571 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - September 2024 001-3410-0401-0000 -5.40
11053983 G22298 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - September 2024 001-7260-0401-0000 32.53
11053983  G22762 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - September 2024 004-8340-0401-0000 6.29
11053983  G23098 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - September 2024 001-7110-0401-0000 11.69
11053983  G23166 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - September 2024 001-1490-0401-0000 10.79

AP-Voucher Approval List (10/11/2024 - 12:51 PM)
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11053983 G23282 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - September 2024 004-8320-0407-0000 17.07
11053983 G24116 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - September 2024 005-8130-0401-0000 17.09
11053983 (G24448 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - September 2024 004-1640-0407-0000 10.82
11053983  G24448 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - September 2024 001-1640-0407-0000 11.16
11053983  (G24448 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - September 2024 005-1640-0407-0000 10.82
11053983  G24473 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - September 2024 001-5110-0401-0000 16.19
11053983 G24715 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - September 2024 004-8340-0401-0000 17.26
11053983  X83563 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - September 2024 005-8121-0407-0000 13.66
11053983 X83786 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - September 2024 005-1640-0407-0000 26.13
11053983  X83786 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - September 2024 004-1640-0407-0000 26.13
11053983 X83786 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO -~ September 2024 001-1640-0407-0000 26.93
11053983  X83955 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - September 2024 001-3410-0401-0000 26.99
11053983  X84347 TRADE CREDIT SERVICES Blanket PO - September 2024 001-5110-0401-0000 11.69
Warrant Total: 918.53

11053941  1001-1002 TRAVIS LABAR Travel Expense Reimbursement 001-3120-0406-0000 32.00
‘Warrant Total: 32.00

11053969  SI-17349 TROY'S LANDSCAPE SUPPLY CO. Acer Saccharum Sugar Maple 001-7180-0401-0000 39999
Warrant Total: 399.99

11053979 24091091 UDIG NY Dig Safe Calls July-Sept 2024 004-8310-0400-0000 17.50
11053979 24091091 UDIG NY Dig Safe Calls July-Sept 2024 005-8110-0400-0000 17.50
Warrant Total: 35.00

11053925 183291061 ULINE Carpet Chair Mat 001-3410-0401-0000 363.86
11053925 183845810 ULINE Stainless Steel Bath Tissue Dispensers 001-7110-0401-0000 404.69
Warrant Tetal: 768.55

11053990 40250 UPSTATE AUTO SERVICE Oil Filters - 2019 PD Charger 001-3120-0408-0000 48.24
Warrant Total: 48.24

11053933 3796185 UPSTONE MATERIALS INC Asphalt- September 2024 005-8120-0401-0000 467.64
11053933 3812397 UPSTONE MATERIALS INC Asphalt- September 2024 005-8120-0401-0000 312.54
11053933 3826169 UPSTONE MATERIALS INC Asphalt- September 2024 004-8340-0401-0000 233.04
Warrant Total: 1,013.22

11053904 INV00432625 USA BLUEBOOK Sulfuric Acid, EDTA Standard, Test Tubes, etc. 005-8121-0407-0000 906.00

AP-Voucher Approval List (10/11/2024 - 12:51 PM)
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11053904 INV00463589 USA BLUEBOOK Sulfuric Acid, EDTA Standard, Test Tubes, etc. 004-8320-0401-0000 717.07
11053904 INV00463589 USA BLUEBOOK Sulfuric Acid, EDTA Standard, Test Tubes, etc. 005-8121-0407-0000 660.10
11053904 INV(00463589 USA BLUEBOOK Sulfuric Acid, EDTA Standard, Test Tubes, etc. 005-8130-0401-0000 362.85
11053904  INV00469781 USA BLUEBOOK Sulfuric Acid, EDTA Standard, Test Tubes, etc. 005-8121-0407-0000 86.95
11053904 INV00500386 USA BLUEBOOK Sulfuric Acid, EDTA Standard, Test Tubes, etc. 005-8121-0407-0000 172.95
11053904 INV00502385 USA BLUEBOOK Ear Plugs 005-8120-0401-0000 i11.35
11053904 INV00502385 USA BLUEBOOK Ear Plugs 004-8340-0401-0000 111.36
11053904 INV00502385 USA BLUEBOOK Ear Plugs 001-5110-0401-0000 111.36
11053904 SCN135424 USA BLUEBOOK Sulfuric Acid, EDTA Standard, Test Tubes, etc. 005-8121-0407-0000 -906.00
Warrant Total: 2,333.99

11053938 360000064251 Verizon Powered asset tracking & Vehicle tracking subs. 001-3120-0200-0000 45.12
Warrant Total: 45.12

11053920 9974589110 VERIZON WIRELESS Village Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 001-1325-0402-0000 40.31
11053920 9974589110 VERIZON WIRELESS Village Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 004-8340-0402-0000 19.00
11053920 9974589110 VERIZON WIRELESS Village Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 001-7180-0402-0000 8.07
11053920 9974589110 VERIZON WIRELESS Village Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 005-8120-0402-0000 18.99
11053920 9974589110 VERIZON WIRELESS Village Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 001-7110-0402-0000 16.12
11053920 9974589110 VERIZON WIRELESS Village Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 001-1230-0402-0000 40.31
11053920 9974589110 VERIZON WIRELESS Village Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 001-1640-0402-0000 23.90
11053920 9974589110 VERIZON WIRELESS Village Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 001-7260-0402-0000 16.12
11053920 9974589110 VERIZON WIRELESS Village Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 005-1640-0402-0000 23.20
11053920 9974589110 VERIZON WIRELESS Village Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 001-3620-0402-0000 40.31
11053920 9974589110 VERIZON WIRELESS Village Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 004-1640-0402-0000 23.20
11053920 9974589110 VERIZON WIRELESS Village Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 004-8310-0402-0000 55.82
11053920 9974589110 VERIZON WIRELESS Village Cell Phone Bilt 08/24-09/23 001-1490-0402-0000 57.48
11053920 9974589110 VERIZON WIRELESS Village Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 005-8110-0402-0000 55.82
11053920 9974604668 VERIZON WIRELESS PD Cell Phone Bill 08/24-09/23 001-3120-0402-0000 289,98